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The impact of epilepsy on the family


(Ellis	
  et	
  al,	
  2000)	
  



New interactive computer software




New interactive computer software




Who’s in my family?




My family map




My family support




Who participated?


87 people


50 people with 
epilepsy


32 temporal lobe focus


18 extratemporal focus


37 caregivers


16 mothers


1 father


16 spouses/partners


2 siblings


2 children




People	
  with	
  epilepsy	
  
(n=50)	
  

Caregivers	
  
(n=37)	
  

Gender	
  (n,	
  %)	
  
	
  -­‐	
  female	
   28	
  (56%)	
   28	
  (76%)	
  

Mean	
  age	
  (yrs,	
  SD)	
   37	
  (12)	
  

Mean	
  educaKon	
  (yrs,	
  SD)	
   14	
  (3)	
   13	
  (3)	
  

Employment	
  (n,	
  %)	
  
	
  -­‐	
  employed	
   25	
  (50%)	
  

Marital	
  status	
  (n,	
  %)	
  
-­‐	
  partner	
   31	
  (62%)	
   29	
  (78%)	
  

Living	
  arrangements	
  
	
  -­‐	
  parents	
  
	
  -­‐	
  partner	
  
	
  -­‐	
  shared	
  
	
  -­‐	
  alone	
  

17	
  (34%)	
  
26	
  (52%)	
  
4	
  (8%)	
  
3	
  (6%)	
  

Who participated?


*p<0.05;	
  **p<0.001	
  



Results:  Family Maps
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Family maps: Differences in family dynamics


‘Well	
  adjusted’	
  
(n=20)	
  

‘Enmeshed’	
  
(n=16)	
  

‘Fractured’	
  
(n=11)	
  

Family	
  map:	
  Average	
  closeness	
   77.7	
   93.9	
  

‘Balanced	
  Cohesion’	
  (mean	
  %,	
  SD)	
  
	
  -­‐	
  range	
  

65	
  (16)	
  
20	
  -­‐	
  85	
  

64	
  (18)	
  
24	
  -­‐	
  85	
  

‘Balanced	
  Flexibility’	
  (mean	
  %,	
  SD)	
  
	
  -­‐	
  range	
  

46	
  (15)	
  
20	
  -­‐	
  80	
  

39	
  (14)	
  
16	
  -­‐	
  62	
  

‘Unbalanced	
  Disengaged’	
  (mean	
  %,	
  SD)	
  
	
  -­‐	
  range	
  

20	
  (7)	
  
12	
  -­‐	
  34	
  

20	
  (10)	
  
10	
  -­‐	
  36	
  

‘Family	
  CommunicaKon’	
  (mean	
  %,	
  SD)	
  
	
  -­‐	
  range	
  

64	
  (25)	
  
28	
  -­‐	
  99	
  

58	
  (29)	
  
10	
  -­‐	
  97	
  

‘Family	
  SaKsfacKon’	
  (mean	
  %,	
  SD)	
  
	
  -­‐	
  range	
  

59	
  (26)	
  
10	
  -­‐	
  98	
  

54	
  (30)	
  
10	
  -­‐	
  99	
  

*p≤0.05;	
  **p<0.01	
  



‘Well	
  adjusted’	
  
(n=20)	
  

‘Enmeshed’	
  
(n=16)	
  

‘Fractured’	
  
(n=11)	
  

Mean	
  age	
  of	
  epilepsy	
  onset	
  (yrs,	
  SD)	
  
	
  -­‐	
  range	
  

24	
  (14)	
  
8	
  -­‐	
  63	
  

19	
  (13)	
  
1.5	
  -­‐	
  47	
  

Mean	
  duraKon	
  of	
  epilepsy	
  (yrs,	
  SD)	
  
	
  -­‐	
  range	
  

16	
  (10)	
  
3	
  -­‐	
  41	
  

16	
  (13)	
  
2	
  -­‐	
  38	
  

18	
  (13)	
  
2	
  -­‐	
  39	
  

Mean	
  seizure	
  frequency	
  (monthly,	
  SD)	
  
	
  -­‐	
  range	
  

34	
  (89)	
  
1	
  -­‐	
  400	
  

32	
  (52)	
  
1	
  -­‐	
  200	
  

19	
  (27)	
  
1	
  -­‐	
  90	
  

Mean	
  age	
  (yrs,	
  SD)	
  
	
  -­‐	
  range	
  

39	
  (12)	
  
24	
  -­‐	
  67	
  

35	
  (11)	
  
23	
  -­‐	
  57	
  

33	
  (10)	
  
20	
  -­‐	
  49	
  

Mean	
  FSIQ	
  (SD)	
  
	
  -­‐	
  range	
  

103	
  (13)	
  
74	
  -­‐	
  125	
  

96	
  (12)	
  
62	
  -­‐	
  120	
  

105	
  (12)	
  
84	
  -­‐	
  130	
  

What epilepsy factors are important?


*p=0.05	
  


 



‘Well	
  adjusted’	
  
(n=20)	
  

‘Enmeshed’	
  
(n=16)	
  

‘Fractured’	
  
(n=11)	
  

Self-­‐idenKty	
  exploraKon	
  (mean,	
  SD)	
  
	
  -­‐	
  range	
  

53.8	
  (7.2)	
  
39	
  -­‐	
  66	
  

52.6	
  (8.3)	
  
35	
  -­‐	
  65	
  

Being	
  able	
  to	
  talk	
  about	
  epilepsy	
  (n,	
  %)	
   15	
  (75%)	
  

Anxiety	
  (mean,	
  SD)	
  
	
  -­‐	
  range	
  

7.4	
  (3.7)	
  
1	
  -­‐	
  16	
  

5.1	
  (3.4)	
  
0	
  -­‐	
  10	
  

Depression	
  (mean,	
  SD)	
  
	
  -­‐	
  range	
  

5.0	
  (3.2)	
  
1	
  -­‐	
  10	
  

3.7	
  (2.6)	
  
0	
  -­‐	
  8	
  

5.1	
  (3.1)	
  
0	
  -­‐	
  12	
  

Internal	
  locus	
  of	
  control	
  (mean,	
  SD)	
  
	
  -­‐	
  range	
  

18.4	
  (4.3)	
  
10	
  -­‐	
  26	
  

20.8	
  (5.0)	
  
13	
  -­‐	
  31	
  

17.6	
  (3.8)	
  
12	
  -­‐	
  22	
  

What psychological factors are important?


*p<0.05	
  



Conclusions


‘Well-­‐adjusted’	
  families	
  
(~50%)	
  feel	
  connected	
  

to	
  one	
  another.	
  

…they	
  report	
  good	
  
communicaKon	
  between	
  family	
  
members,	
  and	
  feel	
  saKsfied	
  
with	
  the	
  support	
  of	
  their	
  

families.	
  

PaKents	
  see	
  their	
  family	
  
unit	
  as	
  flexible…	
  



‘Enmeshed’	
  families	
  
(~30%)	
  feel	
  very	
  

connected	
  to	
  each	
  other.	
  

…but	
  feel	
  less	
  able	
  to	
  
talk	
  about	
  their	
  epilepsy	
  
(there	
  is	
  less	
  family	
  

flexibility).	
  

PaKents	
  feel	
  closer	
  to	
  their	
  
caregiver	
  than	
  in	
  other	
  families…	
  

Conclusions




‘Fractured’	
  families	
  (~20%)	
  are	
  the	
  
least	
  cohesive	
  and	
  connected.	
  

PaKents	
  feel	
  disengaged...	
  	
  
...that	
  their	
  family	
  is	
  
inflexible…	
  and	
  that	
  

communicaKon	
  is	
  poor.	
  

They	
  are	
  the	
  least	
  saKsfied	
  
with	
  their	
  families.	
  

Conclusions


PaKents	
  are	
  younger	
  at	
  epilepsy	
  
onset	
  (early	
  teens)	
  and	
  have	
  

higher	
  self-­‐idenKty	
  exploraKon.	
  



Thank-you!
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